RESOLUTION 2020-198

WHEREAS the General Fund has received additional federal grant assistance
from the Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security (CARES) Act through Florida
Housing Finance Corporation for assistance with those in need with rental payments and
mortgage payments from March 1, 2020, to December 30, 2020.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2020/2021 budget year for
the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau
County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 1l4th day of

December , 2020 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted:

REVENUE
01254554-331620 COVFH Fed Grant-Public Assistance $148.675
APPROPRIATION
01254554-583000 COVFH Other Grants and Aids $133.807
01254554-512000 COVFH Regular Salaries $ 9,629
01254554-521010 COVFH FICA $ 597
01254554-521020 COVFH Medicare Taxes $ 140
01254554-522000 COVFH Retirement $§ 963
01254554-523010 COVFH Life & Health Ins $ 1,736
01254554-524010 COVFH Worker’s Comp $ 17
01254554—5&2000 COVFH Miscellaneous Supplies $ 1.786
$148,675

ADOPTED this 14th day of December , 2020

J it

CHAIRMAN




